



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTINA CONNELLY,)
) No: 426, 2015
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellant,) Court Below: Superior Court of
) the State of Delaware,
)
 v.) Kent County,
) C.A. No.: K14C-09-002 WLW
) (CONSOLIDATED)
)
 STATE FARM MUTUAL)
 AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE)
 COMPANY and RONALD B.)
 BROWN, JR,)
)
 Defendants Below,)
 Appellees.)

**APPELLEE STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
COMPANY'S ANSWERING BRIEF**

CASARINO CHRISTMAN SHALK
RANSOM & DOSS, P.A.

COLIN M. SHALK, ESQ.
Del. Bar ID No. 99
CATHERINE M. CRAMER ESQ.
Del. Bar ID No. 6000
405 North King Street, Suite 300
P.O. Box 1276
Wilmington , DE 19899-1276
Telephone: (302)594-4500
Fax: (302)594-4509
Attorneys for Appellee-Defendant Below
State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company

Dated: October 28, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES iii

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

ARGUMENT 9

 I. PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT DOES NOT ASSERT
 “THIRD PARTY BAD FAITH” CLAIMS AGAINST STATE FARM,
 BUT ASSERTS CLAIMS AS A “JUDGMENT
 CREDITOR” OF DEFENDANT BROWN. PLAINTIFF’S
 CLAIMS WERE PROPERLY DISMISSED AS THE
 STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS HAD PASSED. FURTHER,
 DELAWARE LAW DOES NOT RECOGNIZE THE RIGHT
 OF A THIRD PARTY TO BRING A CLAIM OF “BAD
 FAITH FAILURE TO SETTLE” 9

 (1) QUESTIONS PRESENTED 9

 (2) SCOPE OF REVIEW 9

 (3) MERITS OF ARGUMENT 10

 A. *The Superior Court Properly Dismissed the Claims
 Asserted by Plaintiff in her complaint, pursuant
 to the statute of limitations* 10

 B. *Delaware does not recognize the right of a third party
 to assert claims for bad faith breach of an insurance
 contract* 13

II.	THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY APPLIED THE LAW WHEN IT FOUND THAT PLAINTIFF’S CLAIMS WERE GOVERNED BY 10 <i>Del.C.</i> § 8106 AND THAT THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ACCRUES AT THE TIME OF THE BREACH OR WRONGFUL ACT	18
	(1) QUESTIONS PRESENTED	18
	(2) SCOPE OF REVIEW	18
	(3) MERITS OF ARGUMENT	19
III.	THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY APPLIED THE LAW WHEN IT HELD THAT THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS HAD RUN AS THE COMPLAINT FILED BY PLAINTIFF ON ITS FACE ESTABLISHES THE DATE OF THE ALLEGED BREACH AS MAY 10, 2011	22
	(1) QUESTIONS PRESENTED	22
	(2) SCOPE OF REVIEW	22
	(3) MERITS OF ARGUMENT	23
	CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:	Page:
<i>Albert v. Alex. Brown Mgmt. Servs., Inc.</i> , 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 100 (Del. Ch. June 29, 20015)	19
<i>Bean v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 403 A.2d 793 (Md. 1979)	14
<i>Clinton v. Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co.</i> , 977 A.2d 892 (Del. 2009)	9, 18, 22
<i>Gruwell v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 988 A.2d 945, (Del. Super. Ct. 2009)	16
<i>Guttman v. Jen-Hsun Huang</i> , 823 A.2d 492, (Del. Ch. 2003)	10
<i>Hettwer v. Farmers Ins. Co.</i> , 118 Idaho 373 (Idaho 1990)	14
<i>Hostetter v. Hartford Ins. Co.</i> , 1992 Del. Super. LEXIS 284 (Del. Super. July 13, 1992)	11,13-16, 19-20, 24-25
<i>In re Tyson Foods, Inc. Consol. S'holder Litig.</i> , 919 A.2d 563 (Del. Ch. 2007)	19
<i>Johnson v. Beane</i> , 664 A.2d 96, 98-99 n.2-3 (Pa. 1995)	14
<i>Kranzush v. Badger State Mut. Casualty Co.</i> , 103 Wis. 2d 56 (Wis. 1981)	14-15
<i>Krauss v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 2004 Del. Super. LEXIS 127 (Del. Super. Apr. 23, 2004)	10

<i>Long v. McAllister</i> , 319 N.W.2d 256 (Iowa 1982).	14
<i>McNally v. Nationwide</i> 815 F.2d 254 (3 rd Cir. 1987).	16
<i>Plant v. Catalytic Constr. Co.</i> , 287 A.2d 682 (Del. Super. 1972), aff'd 297 A.2d 37 (Del. 1972).	10
<i>Spence v. Funk</i> , 396 A.2d 967 (Del. 1978)	10,18-19, 23
<i>Rowlands v. PHICO Ins. Co.</i> , 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 22377 (D. Del. July 27, 2000).	11-12,13-16
<i>Worrel v. Farmers Bank of Delaware</i> , 430 A.2d 469, 472 (Del. 1981).	19
STATUTES:	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 8106	4, 18-21, 25
